PAP Form PTO-15959 Ptv 03-09) OMB No 0651 6927 (exp 03/31/2009) DEC 0 9 101 103614	United States Patent and Trademark Office T
Name of conveying party(ies) Adaptive Ozone Solutions LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name Envirozone Systems Corporation Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/2/10	Street Address: 2408 B South Grand Avenue #191
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City Carthage State MO Country: US Zip 64836
Other This A Patent Application No (s) 6126842	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with Recoverapplication B. Patent No.(s) Received NOV -3 2010
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No Secords Division 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name Bruce Hanson Internal Address	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$
Street Address. Box 187	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Oskaloosa	8. Payment Information
State KS Zip: 66066 Phone Number 785-863-2500 Fax Number 785-863-2538 Email Address Bruce@brucehanson.net	Deposit Account Number 12/28/2019 DTIMBERL 99909023 6126842 Authorized User Name 91 FC:8021
9. Signature: R. Scott Decker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41)	(05-01)
--------------------------------	---------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, Adaptive Ozone Solutions LLCof Olathe, Kansas, heremafter					
referred to as patentee, did obtain a U	Inited Stated Patent for an	improvement in _			
Low Concentration	n Ozone Waste W	ater Treat	ment		
by Assignment 6126842					
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas, Envirozone S	ystems Corporat	ion			
ofCarthage, Mis	souri	***			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" v 2408 B South Gra		1			
City of Carthage	, and State of	Missouri	64836		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right	t, title and interest in the si	ame,			
), the receipt whereof is		
-			se presents do sell, assign and transfer		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and					
•	illy and entirely as the sam	e would have dee	n neid by me nad this assignment and		
sale not been made. Executed this	day of	July	20		
Kansas City, Miss	uay 01				
at					
		Adaptiv	e Ozone Solutions LLC		
			Ih A. Ether		
State of Missing		Dal	(Signature) e Eltiste , Manager		
County of Jreksan SS.					
Before me personally appeared said The Ecus 75					
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday					
of July 2010	THE SEAL OF THE SE	~3			
Bruce I	NOTARY SEAL I. Hanson, Notary Public County, State of Missour Missour Expires 4/2/2011	ic } <u><</u>	(Notary Public)		
My Co	nission Number 07426647		B officially approved form		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially applicable.